

SECTION – XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16524/2012
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

... Petitioners

Versus

ANIL SINGH

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The respondent to file counter affidavit
within four weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two
weeks thereafter."

It is further submitted that Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate has on 02.09.2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Advocate for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR